John Kunz Family
Picture Book
Volume 1
1873 - 1921
                 JKP1873c-01A Anna Maria Benkert, 1873c
Anna Maria Benkert, mother of Mrs John Kunz (Marie
Magdalena Stamm), born April 15, 1855 in Aarberg,
Canton Bern, Switzerland and died in Milwaukee,
Wisconsin November 4, 1905.  This picture was taken
when she was about 18 years of age.
JKP1873-01B  Lynda Kunz Harper wrote, “Anna
Marie Benkert.”
                    JKP1878-01A  Hans Jacob Stamm, 1878
Hans Jacob Stamm, father of Mrs John Kunz (Marie
Magdalena Stamm), born August 3, 1848 in
Schleitheim, Canton Schaffhausen, Switzerland. Mrs
John Kunz wrote on this picture, “My father Jacob

1885 after he immigrated to America in 1880 and was living in
New York City with his wife and children. He was killed in
New York City in 1895. The cap he is wearing may be a
drayman cap of his occupation at that time.
JKP1880s-01A  Hans Jacob Stamm Working as a
Drayman in New York City 1880s
JKP1880s-02A  Hans Jacob Stamm Working as a
Drayman in New York City 1880s
JKP1880s-02A   Jacob Stamm New York City
JKP1880s-03A  Hans Jacob Stamm on left in New
York City 1880s
JKP 1880s-03B Robert Stamm Drew a Scene on the Back
and wrote, "Courting in Tennessee R S"
JKP1884-01A Jacob Kappeler, Sr age 26 and
Elizabeth Buetler age 23 Wedding Picture
                                   JKP1890-01A John Kunz, 1890
This is a picture of John Kunz in 1890, age 17, just after
immigrating from Lyssach, Switzerland to the United States.
John, the oldest of six children, came to America to live with
his uncle Jacob Wasmer in Grant Iowa where he worked on

and “Maggie” Pursell New York City 1894 about
she was 14 years old we were, Tin Type. Marie M.
Stamm now Kunz and Maggie Pursell New York
City about 1894 ( older sister Libby scratched out)
JKP1894-02A Marie M. Stamm at Age Fourteen
This is a “Tin Type” of Marie M Stamm at fourteen
years of age taken in New York City in 1894. This is the
earliest known picture of her.
JKP1894-02B   Mrs John Kunz wrote, “Marie M. Stamm
14 years of age New Your City, N.Y.”
JKP1894-03A Mrs Jacob Stamm and Children
This is a “Tin Type of Mrs Jacob Stamm and children
taken in New York City in 1894.
JKP1894-03B   Mrs John Kunz wrote,“Jacob
Stamm Family Mother and Children”
      JKP1895-01A John Kunz and Jacob Marbet, 1895
John Kunz (left) in the store of Jacob Marbet (right)
where he worked as clerk and postmaster in
Hohenwald. Russell Ladd interviewed Rose Kunz
Quinn for a school paper he wrote in 1981 and he wrote
in that paper that "He ran [helped run] the store
because the owner could not speak English well enough
to communicate with the English speaking customers."
JKP1895-01B   “Taken in first Swiss Marbet’s Store 1895,
left John Kunz and Mr. Marbet”
        JKP1895c-02A  Mrs Jacob Stamm, 1895c
Mrs Jacob Stamm (Anna Maria Benkert), mother of
Marie M. Stamm, Born April 15, 1855 Aarberg, Canton

York city in about 1895. The copy of the original photo
and identification was provided by Jeff Kappeler.
JKP1895c-03B Clyde Kunz wrote, “Hans Jacob
Stamm is pictured as a drayman in New
York City in about 1895. The copy of the
original photo and identification was
provided by Jeff Kappeler.”
            JKP1895c-04 Hans Jacob Stamm at Pub
Hans Jacob Stamm is pictured (second from left) with
beer in toast in front of a pub in New York City in
about 1895. The copy of the original photo and
identification was provided by Jeff Kappeler.
JKP1895-05A This is a street scene of Main Street in
Hohenwald in about 1895, John Kunz is near
the center of the street facing the camera
           JKP1896-01A John Kunz Sr. Family 1896
Mr and Mrs John Kunz, Sr. with Daughter Marie and
Son Rudolph in 1896
JKP1896-01B   Mrs John Kunz wrote, “Mr and
Mrs John Kunz [Sr], Rudolph and Marie,
Dady’s Mother and Father 1896.”
           JKP1896-02A Stamm Children about 1896
This is a “Cabinet Card” photo of the Stamm children,
Anna, Herman, Robert, Rose, Marie and Francis in
about 1896.
JKP1896c-02B Back of JKP1896c-02A
JKP1896-03A   Main Street Hohenwald Looking East
with John Kunz in 1896 (maybe 1898)
JKP1896-03B  "Hohenwald Tennessee August
12, 1896"  "Looks more like 1898 -
more probable"
JKP1897-01A The Road from Bern to Reichenbach
This is a copy of a picture postcard of the road from
Bern to Reichenbach in the 1890s. On the back of the
original is written “The road I used to walk from Bern
to Reichenbach 1896-97-98 Marie Stamm-Kunz” This is
probably the road she walked to school while living with
her aunt in Switzerland.
JKP1897-01B  Mrs John Kunz wrote,” The road I
used to walk from Bern to Reichenbach 1896-
97-98 Marie Stamm-Kunz”
    JKP1898-01A John Kunz in Hohenwald 1898
John Kunz made significant contributions to the development
of the Swiss colony of Hohenwald; he helped survey the town
and farm lots, developed one of the early farms, served as the
secretary of the Swiss Pioneer Union (the founding corporation

John Kunz] bought this in 1898"
JKP1898-06A View of Bern, Switzerland
Skyline in 1898
JKP1898-06B Mrs John Kunz wrote "Taken in
Bern 1898".
                            JKP1899c-01A Emil Roth, 1899c
Emil Roth was one of the first members of the Swiss Colony in Hohenwald.
John Kunz was close friends of the Roth family; Emil's wife, Elizabeth
Weyermann, was a first cousin to John Kunz. Flora Kappeler, cousin to Emil
Roth, Married Herman Stamm, brother of Mrs John Kunz. Emil left his
family in Hohenwald to work in a freight warehouse for the railroad in
Alliance, Ohio, in the late 1890s. His family lived on the John Kunz farm until
he later returned to Hohenwald.
JKP1899-02A  John Kunz at a Masquerade Party
in Hohenwald 1899
JKP1899-02B  John Kunz Hohenwald 1899 Mrs
John Kunz wrote, "at a costume party"
JKP1899-03A   This is the Charles Wolf house in
Hohenwald in 1899. Charles Wolf was the
Grandfather of Freddie Roth

Meriwether Monument near Hohenwald
in Lewis County probably at one of the
many Sunday afternoon picnics that the
Hohenwald folks enjoyed there from time
to time
JKP1900c-06A  This is a group of singers from
Hohenwald Mrs Jacob Stamm is at far
right in black dress
JKP1900c-07A  Jacob Marbet (third from left)
and others from Hohenwald
JKP1900c-08A  Jacob Marbet Family
JKP1900c-09A  Outside view of embroidery
factory in Hohenwald
JKP1900c-10A  Inside view of embroidery
factory in Hohenwald
JKP1901-01AJohn and Marie Kunz Wedding, 1901
John Kunz and Marie M. Stamm at the time of their
wedding. They were married in the Evangelical
Reformed Church in Nashville, Tennessee, November 4,
1901. John had left Hohenwald and was working for the

may be Nero who traveled with the Stamm family from
New York City to Hohenwald.
JKP1903c-01A  Rev and Mrs Baer Reformed
[German] Church Hohenwald Tennessee
JKP1903c-01B  Mrs John Kunz wrote, "Christened Rose and
Johnny Kunz Nov 1903 Reformed Church in
Hohenwald, Tennessee".
JKP1903-02A  Sunday School Confirmation
class with Rose and Francis Stamm
Hohenwald April 10, 1903 left to right; Front row:
Lena Grasenbracher, Louisa Grassenbacher,
Anna Weager, Frieda Schwendiman, Back Row:
Rose Stamm, Fred Schwendiman, Marie
Schwendiman, Rev Albeir Beer, Flora Kappeler,
Will Bessire, Frances Stamm
JKP1903-02B  Hohenwald April 10, 1903 left to right;
Front row: Lena Grasenbracher, Louisa
Grassenbacher, Anna Weager, Frieda
Schwendiman, Back Row: Rose Stamm, Fred
Schwendiman, Marie Schwendiman, Rev Albeir
Beer, Flora Kappeler, Will Bessire, Frances
Stamm
JKP1904-01A John Fredrick and Rosa Marie Kunz
John Fredrick (r) and Rosa Marie (l) twins born to Mr
and Mrs John Kunz in Nashville, TN, August 22, 1903.
This picture was taken in 1904 when they were about
one year old.
JKP1904-02A Fredrick Kunz, Bern, Switzerland, 1904
Fredrick Kunz, Brother of John Kunz, prior to coming
to America, Bern, Switzerland, 1904
  JKP1905-01A  Postcard from Aarberg, Switzerland
This is a copy of a post card with a drawing of the city

John Frederick and Rosa Marie Kunz (twins) born
August 22, 1903 Nashville, Tennessee. This picture was
taken at about age four in 1906.
       JKP1907-01A Rosa Stamm and Paul Buckethal
Rosa Stamm (sister of Mrs John Kunz) and Paul Buckethal Wedding Picture,
Milwaukee, June 17, 1907
                                          JKP1908-01A Stamm Sisters
Stamm Sisters; Left to Right, Rose, Marie (Mrs. John
Kunz), Francis and Anne. This picture was probably
made in 1908 when Marie traveled to Milwaukee with
twins Rose and Johnny to visit with family members
JKP1908-02A Mrs. John Kunz, Rose and Johnny
Mrs. John Kunz with twins Rose and Johnny (age five)
taken in back yard of Rose and Paul Buckethal home in
Milwaukee, Wisconsin in 1908
                         JKP1908-03A Herman Stamm, 1908
          Herman Stamm (Brother of Mrs John Kunz)
Milwaukee 1908
JKP1908-04A  Robert Stamm in Military
Uniform probably taken at Fort Sam

    JKP1910c-03A Francis (Stamm) Walters, 1910c
JKP1910c-04A Rosa Stamm Buckethal, 1910c
Rosa Stamm Buckethal, sister of Mrs John Kunz,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin about 1910 (or later)
                   JKP1910c-05A Fredrick Kunz, 1910c
Fredrick Kunz (Brother of John Kunz), born April 4,
1875.  This picture was taken in Iowa after he
immigrated to America from Switzerland and was
living with his Uncle Jacob Wasmer in about 1910.
JKP1910-06A   Herman Stamm Engineer (Center)
1910
JKP1910c-07A  Herman Stamm Portrait about 1910
JKP1910c-07B   Herman Stamm wrote "Here is a
picture of a Tramp, Herman Stamm"; Mrs John
Kunz wrote, "Tramps don't go dressed up".
JKP1911-01A  John Kunz and Brother Rudolph, 1911
 This is a picture postcard of John Kunz and Brother
Rudolph when John visited Rudy in Cheyenne,
Wyoming in 1911
JKP1911-01BTranslated from the back of the picture postcard:
“Cheyenne, Wyoming August 1911,
Find you here brother Rudy and my self’s picture we
had taken in Omaha. I recognized him right away and
he also said he thought right away it was me when he
saw me. He gave me a good photo of himself which I
will bring home with me. I am enjoying the trip fine
although it is somewhat tiresome to ride so long in one
stretch. Hope you are well and the children also.   John”
JKP1911-02A Herman Stamm and Flora Kappeler
Jacob Herman Stamm (Brother of Mrs John Kunz) and
Flora Kappeler (Great Aunt of Jeff Kappeler) at the
time of their wedding, in 1911.
JKP1913-01A Herman and Homer Kunz, 1913
Herman (l) and Homer (r) Kunz (twins) at five months
old were born July 28, 1913 at the John Kunz residence
in “Dutchtown” Tracy City, Tennessee
JKP1913-02A Herman and Homer Kunz, 1913
Herman (l) and Homer (r) Kunz (twins) at six months
old were born July 28, 1913 at the John Kunz residence
in “Dutchtown” Tracy City, Tennessee
JKP1913-02B Mrs John Kunz wrote " Herman and
Homer about six months old"
JKP1914-01A Rosa Marie and John Fredrick Kunz, 1914
Rose Marie and John Fredrick Kunz (twins) age 11, at
the new home in Tracy City that was just finished,
summer 1914.
                                   JKP1914-02A John Kunz Family 1914
Back (l to r), Mrs John Kunz, John Kunz, Flora Stamm,
Second Row, Johnny Kunz and Rose Kunz, Front in
carriages, Homer Kunz, Herman Kunz and Eddie
Stamm
JKP1915-01A Rosa Marie and John Fredrick Kunz, 1915
Rose Marie and John Fredrick Kunz (twins) age 12,
summer 1914. This picture was made just a few months
before Johnny’s death.
JKP1917c-01A The John Kunz Family about 1917

JKP1920c—01B   Mrs Rose Kunz Wrote "Mom and
Dad with the old well [Mrs John Kunz wrote
cistern] in the background"
JKP1920c--02A   John Kunz with Herman (L) and
Homer (R) on south side of residence (front of
house at that time) about 1920
JKP1920c-02B  Mrs John Kunz wrote “Herman,
Dad, Homer”
JKP1920c-03A   Mrs John Kunz, Mrs John
Ruehling and Mrs John Baggenstoss at
the Ruehling Residence which was later
the Jack Parmley Residence about 1920
JKP1920c-03B   Someone wrote “Mrs John
(Louise) Baggenstoss, Mrs John (Julia)
Ruehling, Mrs John (Marie) Kunz”
          JKP1921-01A John Kunz residence in 1921.
This is an early picture of the John Kunz residence
taken in 1921. On the back of the original picture is
written “Our house when the front was on the south”.
This was before the new highway (highway 56 now US